9)7] WARA G gEAEe] nhe A4 PMIO FERS AT
Study on PM10 levels by the concentration of outdoor aerosols and the
number of passengers in railway cabin

s

re gt DR 2

1

0]
-Young Park, Duckshin Kwon, Soon-Bark Cho, Youngmin Kim, Se-Young Jung, Mi-Young

>

Park, Eu
ABSTRACT

Indoor air quality in public transportation such as railway, subway and bus is hard to control because of
spatial restrict and variation of passenger's number. On January 2007, The Ministry of Environment
announced "the guideline of indoor air quality in public transportation” for the concentration managements of
particulate matter and carbon dioxide. In this study, we measured the PMZ10 concentration inside the
Mugunghwa-ho passenger cabin and outdoor air and counted passengers. By the statistical analysis using
SigmaPlot 2001 and SPSS 13.0, we found that indoor PM10 concentration is significantly affected by
outdoor air. It is suggested that the air quality of inflow to the passenger cabin for air exchange must be
controlled to support the indoor environment comfortably.

1.4 &
to] s o] o] &ste dTulerwel Axk, Hdea 3 BE FolAe] AlerIEdE A Aok
A3 A4 HE o= Qla] w7t vl ol A FolA = 2007 1€5-H EH—?I’L FaAUE7]
2 Zpol=diRl’ s WSt T ST el A wAH A F olqkster Ao Fie] ik Hav|ES
AQtete] ztFe] AA-AA R @A nH]T S AiskE T oA HAG ol &S Ag =€y @
Aol F7vekal ATHEA T, 2006). HAIHAIS] B9 4] EF7] A vk oy}, Aok oFy
e VA= Aom dEA Qo] AAE Foyrt astt o]ldd mAwAIY a&42 #AEE A
v HAEAE BN 7= AAS geotste] 1o ghis Ao A|&ELS ZhE= Ao] dgA ol B oA
TolA o R il v HEAF A9 7] A Y-S A & AHEA] DA He 9
719l ool wet AUz FdE F s Aom ddEn, FA49] o)y % EFo mEALE Ay v
AHA 5271 Ddkd Aoz oAETE Yoon and Brimblecombe (2000)¢] dA7to)] w2, A= &
o= AbgEe] AEsta e oEo] osfiA A s mARAYE fdHE AS & F Uk
oo w3l Li % (2006)°] A5 BEW, ALH Asd i mAwA s=e Ad il A7 5
74kl whet FHAshe AEgS Ho 59 ARAAE Zde AR YW ‘3} Al 2 AT A= 9
7] MR A o] weh Au] mAWA] sE7E ofEA WststA Hexek A W A4 W
A A ol ou gk ks A=Al tiete] FA o ® Fotsto] S &2l H AW A Ao

* sty sd g srddistn, nsd
E-mail : eypark@krrirekr

TEL : (031)460-5086 FAX : (031)460-5319

St A EYsd Y AdATd, 3

o BRATI AT QT4 939

— 1816 —



49 8

% A= 20073 2¢ 16¥€F-E 2008 3€¥ 1997HA4] F 18¢Y &9t Fady depHda 9 =
A NPFFE AFE o $AG0A Fate] 2t R oaelH o5 o) FatEA
DustTrak(TSIADE o] &38te] 1% H4 o2 Ay wAaA 25 A5, 72 JHE g5t 57
g Agehs wAow FARAT. a2 AA B 9 FW Akl ol Aot HAY F AEE
Zebelel w) itk 2 Albe W 1S eqnh B3 £99 T Aol 108 5% AFEE S4a)
gom, FHAAAME wpR/AZ 22 & 108 e WMATEE S5, SHLY 9] 2 &
Stk A 24 24 ® 1ol dEuglen, ¥ 20 A4 A48 24X 6A= 2008
W 29 2090 I @A 7158 YES HoFa

i1 Foss 54 44
=02} 33 (932 A3 (FF->59) ..
- R s AA GEAZ s A S Az

2008. 2. 16 (E) FL-A 1719 13:13~16:51 k-9 (19714) 18:00~22:05

2008. 2. 17 (&) FL-9ik (18719) 08:53~12:42 k-9 (18714) 13:50~17:46

2008. 2. 18 (&) Fh—-olxF (19719) 06:11~09:58 -9 (18719) 12:10~15:56

2008. 2. 19 (3h) Fd-oat (17714) 13:14~16:53 i —9 (19714 18:00~21:58

2008. 2. 20 (&) Fe—-9at (187H°ﬂ) 08:55~12:43 k-9 (18714) 13:50~17:46

2008. 2. 21 (&) FE-at (19719 06:16~09:58 k-9 (18714) 12:10~15:54

2008. 2. 22 () FYg—-olit (177H°ﬂ) 13:13~16:51 olat—4¢ (19719) 18:00~21:59

2008. 2. 23 (E) Fd—-oat (18714) 08:54~12:40 o k—9 (18714) 13:50~17:46 | &34

2008. 2. 25 (2) Fe—-9at (177H°ﬂ) 13:13~16:50 k-9 (19714) 18:00~21:59

2008. 2. 26 (3}) FU-o0ak (18719 08:55~12:45 -9 (18719) 13:50~17:45

2008. 2. 28 (&) -k (197H°ﬂ) 06:11~10:00 -9 (18719) 12:10~15:55

2008. 2. 29 (&) -0t (18714) 15:01~18:50

2008. 3. 11 (3h) FL-A (19719) 15:02~18:55

2008. 3. 12 (5 FL-A (19719) 15:02~18:48 k-9 (19714) 06:45~10:31

2008. 3. 13 (&) JA—d (19719) 06:45~10:38

2008. 3. 18 (3} FHE-95 (22719) 08:50~14:05 AF-49 2149 17:20~22:41 Lo

Ak

2008. 3. 19 (5 TFYE-95 (22719) 08:43~14:01 AF-49 219D 17:20~22:42

¥ 2.20089 249 20¥¢ =4 A3 AR
o3 A A N
ki SR FUA0 CAHAD Fuag | AT
4 08:50 08:51 - 08:55 67
e 09:12 09:13 09:16 09:18 70
ok 09:27 09:29 09:34 09:35 74
o}t 09:34 09:35 09:41 09:42 73
2ok 09:45 09:46 09:52 09:53 65
T 09:59 10:00 10:03 10:04 63
REE] 10:05 10:06 10:09 10:10 61
of 2k 10:12 10:13 10:15 10:16 60
AL 10:23 10:24 10:24 10:25 58
=4 10:38 10:39 10:36 10:39 23
el 10:54 10:55 10:52 10:56 18
ol 11:15 11:16 11:12 11:16 8
A 11:32 11:33 11:32 11:33 7
bl 11:49 11:50 11:46 11:54 7
A 12:00 12:01 12:05 12:07 4
A3t 12:06 12:07 12:11 12:12 5
A 12:14 12:15 12:18 12:19 4
gl ok 12:22 12:23 12:26 12:27 3
o1 A} 12:37 - 12:43

— 1817 —



ey o AloloA ZAHE uAWHA FAZ}L FHER FGgegion, 8y =T ZA3
9]7] == 108 =AXE HFs9rt. 28] SigmaPlot 20013 SPSS 13.08 o] &35t ¢7] =%

A ZreAdl e dad 2 3FE4S s3ssi

917] vl AmAe wheh vl v ARAT o @A Wekeh=A Pobns] fistel 1Y 13t ol MAWA
o 94 FE EZE R A 97) vlARASG Ay vMARAE 438 BE B A 2
o e} oRreRy F98 vANAZ dul AN 4g5en o 3
F gl

M Outdoor

H Indoor
60.0

50.0

40.0

30.0

20.0

10.0

0.0

1umO| &} 1~2.5um

a8 1 97 vARA e A mAEA e 94 s (%)

A% A WAEA S Aele] A 7] 9ste] Ty 29h o] 1=E Ayetar. 4
g Aol HalAE T g Abolo] ofw @ BrakAE Ve ehseh,

0.8

0.7 *
. 06
-E *
=
E 05
< *
5 ¢ LX)} ‘30 "
I5] . - *

04 hd . ¥ * L9
S < L. et * .
= . * ‘s v, . . "
S 03 | Segi ey o ot L. ¢ . *
g ‘;0' . .: . *"n $ 0:" ‘
b1 * LIPS *> o ¢ *
=02 RPAS s Wt o ¥ w E A * *

’ .

0.1

0

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
Number of passengers

a9 2. A SAgkel i s A mAmA = L
— 1818 -



o

X
Ar

)

mp Eo
5
Jo
.
M=
o2y
o
ﬂ&l (ap}
o
up 2
w B
m N
I
ro°
N W
-
I e
x
0
w
of- ,mev
T ®
ol o
o TH
oW M_lu
® 4o
o}
L Mm
G
=
A me
T RO
NN
Ao _
X
T
_UT Ot
70 N
m R
In )
wp -

Caa

_g]

9]7] mAEA F=7F 100ug/m' ©1% A5

~

0

Ar

N

O]— ?

E7F 200pg/m' ]2, 400u8/m’ ©]

*e

*
.'

.‘o

:oqs%v

*

PR
+*

a7

06

05

‘r_':_'_'_‘—?—:-—-o-:—-_.___’__
03 ——‘. o=
* ‘4 . **s

04
0.2

01

85

75

65

55

45

35

*
4
*
* &
>0
*| |*
.
* » *
* ¢
»
>
|00
* *
*
P
*o| e
»
*

a7

0.6

05

04

0.2

01

30

25

20

15

10

a9 3. 97] F%7F 100ug/m’ ©]732

of-

—_—

Yo

<0

7} 377 ]

85

*
.
*
wt
» n
=
.‘“v
*
¢ *
L/
* L, L om
o || & »
TS
.0.0
* : 4
* A
L 2 2
e
aou
of o
* A %
L/
0.
.
b
[¥g]
[1a]
N e n % MmN o
o o o o o o o
[¥g]
[1a]
[=]
[ya]
-
["g]
(]
p
»
[=]
(]
p
[%p]
—
=t
[%p]
[=]
~Now o
o o (=]

01—0

* e

L 2 4

*

0.7

0.6

0.5

0.4

0.3

0.2

0.1

85

75

65

55

45

35

0.7

0.6

0.5

0.4

0.3

0.2

0.1

30

25

20

15

10

H)

% 5. 917] F%7F 400ug/m’ ©]/¢<l

O"—o

AL HolA ehtort, 97| mAA FE7F okl

— 1819 —



uhel SAGF AUl MAHA FE Aol ok o] AuIAE vEhve Ae ¢ 5 A & 2
ol Wig AL S FAE 23 (F DE B WA FHAT HE FANRHANE FoF BAS
HolA rih (p=0.411), 917] T=& TEF Ffols FA FEoz yehies 497 Bwskth 5
3l 971 MAEA FEZF 200wg/m o)l AEE RBW A BAgle]l BE fFAd FF
(p=0.0000¢1 Ao BA=Ar} ®3, A7 379 wwkl Aol Au nAwA sxet A5
Atolel dabel FuAS BolAE Askoy, AL 37 ol A48 B, BF fo4Fo] 0.05
olatdl Aom veht SALer AUl vAHA F= Atolol o] FRAATE SlE AE HolFlew,
o7) MAA b okl wEt ARASTE A SUkehe AEE Bl glof, A5 A
T oo b He Ade 49 g % A8 o Toz Aste] Al e vAUA
T FFotel AAstE A48S ote Ao® yEkth ofe A Y Li T (200009 A+ Atet o
At Aoz AdoMe S0 mAlEA ] edduths AX Z)gd v 2 4TS vAE dow
diks o] vt

TR, AL W vAEA sme] Aol AsAE M FYH= vl 3 vAwmAE
AAsHE Aol 7P 88 AR Ansy, dA 5 olde] s Hed APl A9 2ol
u of Wigh Wk Adg A7

omo] g AA 7o) wr B Aow Ep} s FAF 5
(o)

Outdoor concentration
. number of passengers R p

(1gIm*)
Total 0.034 0.411
Total under 36 0.188 0.001
over 37 0.153 0.012
under 36 0.230 0.072

over 100
over 37 0.273 0.025
under 36 0.453 0.000

over 200
over 37 0.464 0.000
under 36 0.194 0.236

over 400
over 37 0.544 0.011

FuEd
1. 845 (2006) Hsussd Aer]d #e 7lol=gkel
2. Young Hun Yoon and Peter Brimblecombe (2000), "Clothing as a source of fibres within
museums", Journal of Cultural Heritage, Vol. 1, pp. 445-454

3. Tian-Tian Li, Yu—-Hua Bai, Zhao-Rong Liu, Jin-Feng Liu, Guang-Shan Zhang and Jin-Long
Li (2006), "Air quality in passenger cars of the ground railway transit system in Beijing,

China" Science of the Total Environment, Vol. 367, pp. 89-95

— 1820 —



